

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The 75th anniversary of the Girl Scouts is a celebration of the vitality of the

world's largest voluntary organization for girls; and

WHEREAS: It is a celebration of a 75-year commitment to meeting the changing needs of girls;

It is a celebration of a spirit of adventure that challenges Girl Scouts to learn new skills, to try new activites and to explore other cultures; and WHEREAS:

It is a celebration of Girl Scouts' gifts of service and good citizenship to our communities and neighborhoods; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: It is a celebration of a bright future for young women and for Girl Scouting; and

WHEREAS: Our community has been the direct beneficiary of this 75-year tradition;

YOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week of March 7 through March 14, 1987, to be

GIRL SCOUT WEEK

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-seventh day of February in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-seven, and of the State the one hundred twenty-eighth.

SECRETARY OF STATE

×37150

STATE OF MINNESOTATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE FEB 2 5 1987

Grand Anderson France Secretary of State